This is information on a product in full production.
September 2012 Doc ID 023274 Rev 2 1/26
26This is information on a product in full production.
September 2012 Doc ID 023274 Rev 2 1/26
26
TSX561, TSX562, TSX564,
TSX561A, TSX562A, TSX564A
Micropower, wide bandwidth (900 kHz) 16 V CMOS op amps

TSX561, TSX562, TSX564, TSX561A, TSX562A, TSX564A Ordering information
Doc ID 023274 Rev 2 25/26
6 Ordering information
7 Revision history
Table 11. Order codes
Order code Temperature range
 Channel
number
Package Packaging Marking
TSX561ILT
-40 to 125 °C
1 SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K23
TSX562IQ2T 2 DFN8 2 x 2 K23
TSX562IST 2 MiniSO8 K23
TSX564IQ4T 4 QFN16 3 x 3 K23
TSX564IPT 4 TSSOP14 TSX564I
TSX561IYLT
-40 to 125 °C
automotive grade(1)
1 SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K116
TSX562IYST 2 MiniSO8 K116
TSX564IYPT 4 TSSOP14 TSX564IY
TSX561AILT
-40 to 125 °C
1 SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K117
TSX562AIST 2 MiniSO8 K117
TSX564AIPT 4 TSSOP14 TSX564AI
TSX561AIYLT
-40 to 125 °C
automotive grade(1)
1 SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K118
TSX562AIYST 2 MiniSO8 K118
TSX564AIYPT 4 TSSOP14 TSX564AIY
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent are ongoing.
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes